

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 372 OF 2006

D.S. PRIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAS THANGAVELU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.(SCLSC) (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears even on second call.

The transfer petition is dismissed.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION [CIVIL] NO.372 OF 2006

D.S. Priya

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Das Thangavelu

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None appears even on second call.

The transfer petition is dismissed.

.....J.

[A.K. MATHUR]

.....J.

[P.P. NAOLEKAR]

New Delhi,

October 09, 2006.