

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 372 OF 2006

D.S. PRIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAS THANGAVELU

Respondent(s)

(for restoration)

Date: 27/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 is allowed. Transfer Petition be restored to its

original number.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master