

S UP R E M E COUR T OF I N D I A
R ECO R D OF P R OC E E D I N G S

TRA N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIVI L.) NO(s). 3 7 2 OF 2 0 0 6

D.S. P R I Y A

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

DAS THAN G A V E L U

Respondent(s)

Date: 0 6 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DA L V E E R BHA N D A R I

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mrs. I. Madhavi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Despite service, no one appears on behalf of the respondent.
The Transfer Petition is admitted.
Stay to continue.

(Sukhbir P a ul K au r)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master